SB0918/707079/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 918

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 2, after "(14)" insert "THE DEPARTMENT OF AGING; AND

(15)";

in the same line, strike "FOR CHILDREN; AND" and substitute "OF CRIME PREVENTION, YOUTH, AND VICTIM SERVICES."; strike in their entirety lines 3 and 4; in line 8, after "(D)" insert ""OLDER ADULT" MEANS AN INDIVIDUAL AT LEAST 60 YEARS OLD.

(E)";

in line 10, strike "(E)" and substitute "(F)"; and in line 19, strike "AND FAMILIES" and substitute "FAMILIES, AND OLDER ADULTS".

On page 4, in line 13, after "**DESIGNEE**;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; strike beginning with the first "**THE**" in line 14 down through "(**12**)" in line 17; in line 19, after "(**II**)" insert "<u>ONE LICENSED GERIATRIC MENTAL HEALTH CLINICIAN WITH EXPERTISE IN TRAUMA</u>;

(III)";

and in lines 21 and 24, strike "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively, and substitute "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively.

SB0918/707079/1 Finance Committee Amendments to SB 918 Page 2 of 2

On page 5, in line 12, strike "GOVERNOR'S"; in the same line, strike "FOR CHILDREN"; and in line 26, strike "AND YOUTH" and substitute ", YOUTH, FAMILIES, AND OLDER ADULTS".

On page 6, in lines 11 and 21, in each instance, strike "AND FAMILIES" and substitute "FAMILIES, AND OLDER ADULTS".